
Effective: July 28, 2025 
RFAC MEMBERS 
 
Michele Nestor, Chair 
Nestor Resources, Inc. 
michele@nestorresources.com 
 
Gordon S. Burgoyne, Vice Chair 
Reworld Waste, LLC 
gburgoyne@reworldwaste.com 
 
Bob Anderson 
Closed Loop Partners 
bob.anderson@circular-services.com 
 
Robert Barkanic 
Citizens Advisory Council (CAC) 
rjbarkanic@outlook.com 
 
Douglas Chew 
County Commissioners Association of 
Pennsylvania (CCAP) 
dchew@westmorelandcountypa.gov 
 
Honorable Carolyn Comitta 
PA State Senate (minority) 
senatorcomitta@pasenate.com 
 
Adam Finley 
Pennsylvania Waste Industries 
Association (PWIA) 
afinley@wm.com 
 
John J. Frederick, Chair 
Antis Township 
jfrederick@antistownship.org 
 
Brian Guzzone 
IWM International, LLC 
bguzzone@iwmesh.com 
 
Jason Leck 
Pennsylvania Independent Waste 
Haulers Association (PIWHA) 
jasonleck@georgeleckandson.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Craig Potter 
MXI Environmental Services, Inc. 
craigp@mxiinc.com 
 
Gregg Pearson 
York County Solid Waste Authority 
g.pearson@ycswa.com 
 
Honorable Jack Rader, Jr. 
PA House of Representatives 
(minority) 
 
Joseph K. Reinhart 
Babst Calland Attorneys at Law 
jreinhart@babstcalland.com 
 
Shannon A. Reiter 
Keep Pennsylvania Beautiful 
sreiter@keeppabeautiful.org 
 
Kyle A. Rosato 
University of Pennsylvania EHRS 
kyle@ehrs.upenn.edu 
 
Joanne Shafer 
Private Citizen 
lutton1955@outlook.com 
 
Edward R. Vogel 
Vogel Holding, Inc. 
ervogel@vogeldisposal.com 
 
Robert A. Watts 
Chester County Solid Waste Authority 
bwatts@chestercswa.org 
  
Honorable Gene Yaw 
PA State Senate (majority) 
gyaw@pasen.gov 
 
Gerald P. Zona 
Lawrence-Mercer Counties Recycling & 
Solid Waste Department 
jzona@lawrencecountypa.gov 
 



Effective: July 28, 2025 
 
 
VACANT 
PA House of Representatives 
(majority) 
 
DEP STAFF 
 
Laura Henry     
Committee Liaison 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Program Development & Support 
lahenry@pa.gov 
 
Jackie Binder 
Recording Secretary/Travel 
Coordinator 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Fiscal & Administrative Support 
jbinder@pa.gov 


